f.i-.“
]

C.T.V.

e b S e 22
i

. Bl
ONTARIO oy G

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS R TRET e T A

Toronto, Ont.

!
Mr. T.A. Frair, May 16, 1960
City Clerk, ]

550 Fisher St., e

North Bay, Ont.

Dear Sir: Re: 1960 Road Expenditure By-law
Number 1919 Amount $ 187,357,

The Honourable Fred M., Cass, Minister of Highways,
has authorized the approval of the above cited by~law to a limit of

$ 50,000. for Construction,

$ 75,000. for Maintenance and

$ 125,000, Total

Please be advised that expenditures in excess of either
the construction or maintenance limits will not be eligible for subsidy
unless covered by a supplementary by-law approved by the Minister,

This approval is given subject to the approval of each
individual work of construction and of contracts for construction or

maintenance. You are requested to report all proposed works to your
District Municipal Engineer and to obtain his consent,

In the event that any portion of the cost of the proposed
work or purchase is to be raised in a subsequent year or financed by
the issue of debentures, the approval of the Ontario Municipal Board

must be obtained before the work or purchase is authorized or any
commitment made with respect thereto,

One copy of the by-law as approved is returned herewith,

Yours very truly,

—
Ly b,
J. V. Ludgate,

Municipal Engineer,
/ET
Encl,




FORM MR=35
»

Nov, 58

 BY-LAWNO.__1919 77’

§u HE & e
4 S Attt
i LR I Baa %

..........................

IN THE SLIY e - OF NORTH BAY N THE
XXX OF NIPISSING
DISTRICT

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend-
,‘*ure on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
; proval.
. .
THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/Separated Town
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sumof $ 187 357.00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the
year 19 60. as follows: -

CONSTRUCTION "MAINTENANCE TOTAL

11,800.00” Y & 7 115.300,00 "% $ _ 157.100.00 "7

ROADS

14,500.00 "V ¢ 3,500,00% v ¢  18,000.00 'V

BRIDGES AND CULVERTS

M
ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD

Y \
3,941.00 Vg 8,316.00" 'y  12,257.00

® B B

/ ‘ )
TOTALS 60,241,00 * ¢ 127,116.00, ' /¢  187,357.00 /

‘(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
i ghway Improvement Act.

(3) The clerk shall transmit duplicate copies of this by-law to the district office
of the Municipal Roads Branch, Department of H1ghways, not later than March 3lst,
of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at North Bay this____2lst dayof_March A.D. 19_.60
(SEAL) )
N -
i 0 —E//‘i{:&cv Q O A T _ ;
Clerk ‘ Mayor )
¥ T, A, Frair ' , Clerk of the Corporation of the g&%@@m&m
1\’ North Bay , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
No.__1919 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the _ Twenty-first
day of _Mareh 19 60 .
¥ NI 4
W{)?O Jﬁ-an) A, Corz s/ 35Sod 7
s g T /o
/2S5 oo0 o”/ /) Seo 4 e .
' Ry -~ ]3 Soo ) é_\ —=Acren
— W.._ % * = Clerk
e T et £ J-mfﬂmﬂ Do H O /25

P )
N = s




A S
‘l s
FORM MR~26-

‘883804

: cITY
XDORMXOF
XAKDBCE

MORTH BAY

RE: BY LAW No.

19/

ASHIAS
ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 196Q_

ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS

BRIDGES—STRUCTURES OF 10° OR OVER

ESTIMATED COST

TOTAL CORPORATION'S SHARE
STREET TYPE SPAN $ $

Hi mplete) Multi Plate Arch 20' | 12,000,00 -| 12,000,00

; CULVERTS—PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10° SPAN NUMBER 2.500,00 - 2 500'00

— TOTALITEM 2 | 1) 500,00 | 14,500,00

ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2

3,941,00

3,941.00

ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE—-ROADS OR STREETS

EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING

TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH
ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR :
sNow cLEARING wies_23 o 45,000,00 | 45,000,00
WINTER CONTROL{ SANDING OR CINDERING wiLes_23 oy 12,000,00 12,000,00
. -APPLICATION OF SALT MILES 17.0 8,000000 8, 000,00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING 8,000,00 8,000,00
j——-.. CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS :
STONE GRAVEL OR GINDER RESURFACING MILES 22'63 261000'00 26!000500
PATCHING
DRAGGING
DUST LAYING (Ca.CL.) MILES 6'0 ln 500000 ln 500000
orLinG es 16063 6,500.00 | 6,500,00
CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS ’
CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS . 1,000.00 1,000.00
) 2,500,.00 2,500,00

Weed Control

4,800,00

4, 800,00

TOTAL ITEM'4 115 1300-00 . 1151300.00

ITEM 5—MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS .. ' \ :
BRIDGES NUMBER 18000’00 1!000000
CULVERTS Replacement, and Repairs NUMBER g 2, 500.00 2 ’ 500,00
) 4 : TOTAL ITEM 5 3,500.00 3,500,00

1 ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5)

8,316.00

i

8,316.00

l“SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.l. ACT

CORPORATION'S SHARE ONLY

CONSTRUCTION—ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 1) ) $ l*ll 800000
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 2) $ 1"’! 900000
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (TEM 3) $ 3 ’91’1000

MAINTENANCE — ROADS OR STREETS (TEM 4)

—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) $ 3 9 500‘00
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 6) $ 8,316.00
TOTAL $ 187.357.00
If insufficient room attach additional sheets giving the data in the form Indicated
oare__ March 8th 60,

ENGINEER OR CLERK



IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

FORM M.R. 26

%F NORTH BAY ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 _60
ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS
‘ STREET. FROM ’ TO LENGTH WIDTHl ’ ) DESCRIPTION OF WORK TOTAiSTIMATED :::.:;O..'RAARTQON‘S
High St. Princess St. | Chippewa St. | 594! LO' |Extensive f11) and shaping over new 12,000,00 | 12,000,00
‘ | ' Multi-plate arch culvert. ‘ :

Depenser Rd, | Frarklin S€. | O.N.R. Track'| "350' | ° 26" |Grading, granular base and top dressirng| 1,£00.00 1,800.00
McIntyre St, |Wyld St, Fisher St. | 990" | 0% |HLL Resurfacing 2,000.00 | 8 000,00
Fisher St, Main St, Second Ave. 1256 40' |HLL Resurfacing 12,000,000 12,000,00
McIntyre St, | Ferguson St, |'yld St, )
Wyld St. McIntyre St. | Oak St. ) | Inst21lation of Catchbasins on New 8,000,00 8,000.00
Oak St, Wyld St. Golf St. ) Storm Sewer, “

‘\} J TOTAL ITEM 1 | ;&Ll,aoo.oo 1,1,300,{)0

— T =



